1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: lvan lInicki

List of players

SNo. Name Fed.
1 Belyanin, Yuri E RUS
2 Berszard, Anatoli ISR
3 Frolov, Leonid E RUS
4 Glodin, Viktor [ ] UKR
5 Katorgin, Sergiej E RUS
6 Kostenko, Sergei i RUS
7 Mordich, Viadimir [T ] UKR
8 Novikov, Vitaliy [l RUS
9 Puszkash, lvan  [JJsl] mpA

10 Vereschaka, Yurij [ ] UKR
11 Zanuda, Ivan ] ukr

FMJD Local

A 2111
A 2110
A 2109
A 2108
A 2107
A 2106
A 2105
A 2104
A 2103
A 2102
A 2101

2111
2110
2109
2108
2107
2106
2105
2104
2103
2102
2101

Club

Penza

Nazaret

Moskva reg.

Luck

Jaroslavl

Moskva reg.

Poltava
Moskva
Tiraspol
Poltava

Harkiv

Birthday
1948-09-15
1948-09-19
1961-07-26
1944-12-23
1958-03-04
1963-08-20
1966-08-06
1954-12-29
1943-01-26
1937-04-17
1968-03-07
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1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Tournament table

Place SNo. Name Fed. FMJD Club Birthday R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 Total S.B.
1 10 Vereschaka, Yurij [ ] UKR A 2102 Poltava 1937-04-17 [5b 2 |[4b 2|[7w 2|[8b 1 |[1w 2|[3w 1|[9b 1| 11 47.00
2 4 Glodin, Viktor [] UKR A 2108 Luck 1944-12-23 [9b 2 |[1ow 0[sw 1][6b 2|[sb 1 |[11w 2][3b 2| 10 34.50
3 5 Katorgin, Sergie] |[gmm RUS A 2107 Jaroslavl  1958-03-04 [10w 0][2b 2 |[ow 2|[3b 2 |[4w 1 |[sw 1][11b 2] 10 30.50
4 1 Belyanin, Yuri  [gmmml RUS A 2111 Penza 1948-09-15 [6w 2 |[8b 1 |[3w 0 |[7b 2 |[10p 0| +2.0 9 22.50
5 8 Novikov, Vitaliy [l RUS A 2104 Moskva 1954-12-29 [3b 2 |[1w 1 [[4b 1 |[10w 1|[ow 1 |[5b 1| +2.0 9 31.00
6 6 Kostenko, Sergei |[gmmml RUS A 2106 Moskva reg. 1963-08-20 [1b 0 |[3w 0] +2.0 [4w 0][11b 2][2b 2/|[7w 2] 8 12.00
7 9 Puszkash, lvan sl MDA A 2103 Tiraspol 1943-01-26 +2.0 [5b 0 |[11w 2][8b 1][7w 2/|[1ow 1] 8 18.00
8 3 Frolov, Leonid gl RUS A 2109 Moskva reg. 1961-07-26 [8w 0 |[6b 2][1b 2 |[5w 0 ][2w 2 |[10b 1][4w 0] 7 26.50
9 7 Mordich, Viadimir [T ] UKR A 2105 Poltava 1966-08-06 [2w 2 |{11b 2 |[10b 0|{1w 0| +2.0|9b O |[6b 0| 6 6.00
10 2 Berszard, Anatoli ISR A 2110 Nazaret 1948-09-19 [7b 0 |[5w 0 |[11w 2| +2.0(3b 0 |[6w O |[1b O| 4 2.00
11 11 Zanuda, Ivan [ UKR A 2101 Harkiv 1968-03-07 +2.0 [7w 0][2b 0][9b 0][6w 0 |[4b O |[s5w 0] 2 0.00

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan llnicki

Pairing - round 1

Board White Club Result
1 [0.0] E Belyanin, Yuri Penza 2:0 [0.0]
2 [0.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava 2:0 [0.0]
3 [0.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg. 0:2 [0.0]
4 [0.0] Puszkash, Ivan Tiraspol 0:2 [0.0]
5 [0.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl 0:2 [0.0]

Bye no. 11 [0.0] Zanuda, lvan (+2.0 point)

JONHE

Black
Kostenko, Sergei
Berszard, Anatoli
Novikov, Vitaliy
Glodin, Viktor

Vereschaka, Yurij

Club
Moskva reg.
Nazaret
Moskva
Luck

Poltava

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Pairing - round 2

Board White Club Result Black Club
1 [2.0] E Novikov, Vitaliy Moskva 1:1 [2.0] E Belyanin, Yuri Penza
2 [2.0] |:| Glodin, Viktor Luck 0:2 [2.0] I:I Vereschaka, Yurij Poltava
3  [2.0] |:| Zanuda, lvan Harkiv 0:2 [2.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava
4 [0.0] E Berszard, Anatoli Nazaret 0:2 [0.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl
5 [0.0] E Kostenko, Sergei Moskva reg. 0:2 [0.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg.

Bye no. 9 [0.0] Puszkash, Ivan (+2.0 point)

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Pairing - round 3

Board White Club Result Black Club
1 [4.0] |:| Vereschaka, Yurij Poltava 2:0 [4.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava
2 [3.0] E Belyanin, Yuri Penza 0:2 [2.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg.
3  [2.0] |:| Glodin, Viktor Luck 1:1 [3.0] E Novikov, Vitaliy Moskva
4 [2.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl 2:0 [2.0] Puszkash, Ivan Tiraspol
5 [0.0] —<_| Berszard, Anatoli Nazaret 2:0 [2.0] |:| Zanuda, lvan Harkiv

Bye no. 6 [0.0] Kostenko, Sergei (+2.0 point)

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Pairing - round 4

Board White Club Result
1 [4.0] E Novikov, Vitaliy Moskva 1:1 [6.0]
2 [4.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg. 0:2 [4.0]
3 [4.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava 0:2 [3.0]
4 [2.0] E Kostenko, Sergei Moskva reg. 0:2 [3.0]
5 [2.0] Puszkash, lvan Tiraspol 2:0 [2.0]

Bye no. 2 [2.0] Berszard, Anatoli (+2.0 point)

Jarnm

Black

Vereschaka, Yurij
Katorgin, Sergiej
Belyanin, Yuri
Glodin, Viktor

Zanuda, lvan

Club

Poltava
Jaroslavl
Penza
Luck
Harkiv

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Pairing - round 5

Board White Club Result
1 [7.0] |:| Vereschaka, Yurij Poltava 2:0 [5.0]
2 [6.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl 1:1 [5.0]
3 [5.0] E Novikov, Vitaliy Moskva 1:1 [4.0]
4 [4.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg. 2:0 [4.0]
5 [2.0] |:| Zanuda, lvan Harkiv 0:2 [2.0]

Bye no. 7 [4.0] Mordich, Vladimir (+2.0 point)

DHENN

Black
Belyanin, Yuri
Glodin, Viktor
Puszkash, Ivan
Berszard, Anatoli

Kostenko, Sergei

Club

Penza
Luck
Tiraspo
Nazaret

Moskva reg.

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki



1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31
Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Pairing - round 6

Board White Club Result Black Club
1 [9.0] |:| Vereschaka, Yurij Poltava 1:1 [6.0] E Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg.
2 [7.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl 1:1 [6.0] E Novikov, Vitaliy Moskva
3 [5.0] Puszkash, lvan Tiraspol 2:0 [6.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava
4 [6.0] [[] Glodin, Viktor Luck 2:0 [2.00 [] zanuda, Ivan Harkiv
5 [4.0] —<_| Berszard, Anatoli Nazaret 0:2 [4.0] E Kostenko, Sergei Moskva reg.

Bye no. 1 [56.0] Belyanin, Yuri (+2.0 point)

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/
Lic:0094 Owner: lvan lInicki
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1 st European Disabled Championship the deaf the checkers 100 (men)

Arbiter: Ivan lInicki

Truskawiec, Ukraine 2012-08-23/2012-08-31

Pairing - round 7
White Club Result Black Club
[7.0] Puszkash, lvan Tiraspol 1:1 [10.0] |:| Vereschaka, Yurij Poltava
[7.0] [ Frolov, Leonid Moskva reg. 0:2 8.00 [ ] Glodin, Viktor Luck
[2.0] |:| Zanuda, lvan Harkiv 0:2 [8.0] E Katorgin, Sergiej Jaroslavl
[7.0] E Belyanin, Yuri Penza 2:0 [4.0] E Berszard, Anatoli Nazaret
[6.0] E Kostenko, Sergei Moskva reg. 2:0 [6.0] |:| Mordich, Vladimir Poltava

Bye no. 8 [7.0] Novikov, Vitaliy (+2.0 point)

ChessArbiter Pro draughts (v.3.52) (C) A.Curyto http://www.chessarbiter.com/

Lic:0094 Owner: Ivan llnicki



